Guidelines for selection and replacement
Updated to 03/2026
pumps
Via Martini, 111 - 55100 LUCCA - ITALY
Tel. +39 0583 473701 • WhatsApp:+39 349 665 6433
ant3@antaresint.com • www.antaresint.com
ANTARES Pumps is a productive section of Antares for Water & Fire srlpumps
Circulating Pumps

Item code P.008.14 P.008.12 P.008.24 P.008.21 P.008.20
HOW TO ORDER:
By phone
44 1227 458 684
Customer service
By e-mail
uk@antaresint.com ON-LINE
SHOP
Through our website
Our technical office is available for
more detailed information on the
use of our products.
32
Circulators electrical connections
Connection Cable for circulators
Snap-fit sockets for electrical connections
Electric supply cables
PWM speed control cables
Art. P.170 - Snap-fit connection socket on INT terminal block for the defined types of
connections: PWM signal power supply.
Art.code Snap-fit connections sockets types
P.170.02 Wilo Standard
Molex +FCI Crescent shaped
P.170.01 Grundfos Standard
Super Seal + Mini Super Seal
P.170.03 Grundfos FCI
Super Seal + FCI Crescent shaped
P.170.00 Common Style
Molex - FCI Rectangular
Super Seal Molex Wilo Molex
Common Style
Art. P.175.00
Art. P.191.00
Art. P.177.00
Art. P.193.00
Art. P.178
Art. P.195.00
Many boilers manufacturers equip their circulators with various electrical connection sockets. ANTARES, to help maintenance
services with replacement operations, created  a system (model registered with utility patent) that involves the application on the
base INT terminal block of snap fittings (protection level IP44) of the various connections used by manufacturers.
Base
Socket INT
Mini
Super Seal
FCI
Crescent-shaped
FCI
Rectangular
Art. P.178 - Electric supply cable with right angle connector Molex Common Style type.
Item code Length
P.178.07 mt 0,7
P.178.30 mt 3
Art. P.175.00 - Electric supply cable with right angle connector Super Seal type
Length: 70 cm – compatible Grundfos serie PM3 and Wilo Para Maxo
Art. P.177.00 - Electric supply cable with right angle connector MOLEX Wilo, Grundfos type.
Length: 70 cm – compatible Wilo, Grundfos.
Art. P.193.00 - PWM signal cable with right angle connector FCI crescent-shaped type.
Length: 50 cm – compatible Grundfos, Wilo
Art. P.191.00 - PWM signal cable with right angle connector Mini Super Seal type.
Length: 50 cm – compatible Grundfos.
Art. P.195.00 - PWM signal cable with right angle connector FCI rectangular-shaped type.
Length: 50 cm – compatible ANTARES
33
Shut-off valves for circulating pumps
Art. E.430
Art. E.432
Art. E.437
Manifolds for circulators twin coupling
1 1/2”
Art. P.180 Art. P.181
2”
HOW TO ORDER:
By phone By e-mail
uk@antaresint.com ON-LINE
SHOP
Through our website
Art. P.180 - Manifold for circulators twin coupling complete with n. 2
screwdriver ball valves for an easy replacement, with no need to drain
the system. With insulating shell.
Connections: system side 1 ½” – pumps side: 1 ½” F. swivel.
Item code Modell
P.180.12 Without check valve
P.180.52 With check valve
Art. P.181 - Manifold for circulators twin coupling complete with n. 2
butterfly handle ball valves for an easy replacement, with no need to
drain the system. With insulating shell.
Connections: system side 1 1/4” and 2” - pumps side: 2” F. swivel.
Item code Model
P.181.20 Without check valve
P.181.60 With check valve
Art. E.437 - Single-piece ball valve with pump coupling, with coloured handle for
thermometer. Max pressure: 10 bar. Thermometric scale: 0°C ÷ 120 °C.
Item code Connections Ø Handle colour Type with
E.437.10 1” F. x 1 1/2” F. Swiv. Blue Check valve
E.437.12 1” F. x 1 1/2” F. Swiv. Red -
E.437.20 1 1/4” F. x 2” F. Swiv. Blue Check valve
E.437.22 1 1/4” F. x 2” F. Swiv. Red -
Art. E.432 - Brass ball valve with pipe coupling connection for pumps, with but-
terfly handle.
Type Without check valve With check valve
Connections Ø 1”F. x 1 1/2” F.
Swiv.
1 1/2”M. x 1 1/2” F.
Swiv.
1”F. x 1 1/2” F.
Swiv.
Item code E.432.10 E.432.12 E.432.90
Art. E.430 - Brass ball valve with pipe coupling connection for pumps, with
screwdriver adjustments.
Connections Ø
1 1/2” F.
Swiv. x 1” M.
1 1/2” F.
Swiv. x 1” F.
1 1/2”F
Swiv. x 1 1/2” M.
1 1/2” F.
Swiv. x copper
pipe Ø 22
1 1/2” F.
Swiv. x copper
pipe Ø 28
Item code E.430.10 E.430.00 E.430.12 E.430.22 E.430.28
44 1227 458 684
Customer service
34
Art. E.478 - Ball valve with pump coupling 1 ½” F., with prolonged “T”
“ISO T” handle, suitable for  thermal insulated systems. Nickel-plated
brass CW617 UNI EN 12165. Handle colour definable by two supplied
red and blue plates.
Suitable for thermometer.
Type Without check valve With check valve
Connections 1”F.-1 1/2”F.
swivel
1 1/4”F.-1 1/2”F.
swivel
1”F.-1 1/2”F.
swivel
1  1/4”F.-1 1/2”F.
swivel
Item code E.478.10 E.478.14 E.478.90 E.478.94